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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3ITTiJ~ ~ Pcia'{ol) 
_. .. ·-·· • . . - . .,. . • • . • . •. • . . .,.::>_ . 

Registration DOTEL/R/2018/80313 15/05/2018 
Number Date of Receipt 

(ci "1') Cfi'loI (~ *'" ~) : 
~): 

Transfer red Depart ment of Posts on l5/05/2018 With Refe rence Number: 

Fr om (;ff POSTS/ R/2018/80143/l 


~mo:ri-af«r) : 
; ..~. "'""• - - - .. ~,..,.,., ... _., ._.__,., ,.._ ,.... .,... ,., ' ' "'•· -~~· ,,.,.,.,._.,.. .-.oe- ••., ~ .., , .,_.,,..... ...- ••·-•>.·I 

I Remarks The case relates to CCA UP(W) Meerut. So, the case is being transferred.! (R:cqofl) : 

1 Type of Receipt Electronically Transferred from Language of English
i1- (~ CfiT Other Public Authority Request (~ cfi'I" 

.;, 

I ~: ffilllT) :
i..- ......... - . 


I 
Name (o:fl61) : Abhishek Garg Gender (~ : i\tlale 

l .. . 

i Address (qc:JT) : L - 465. Shastri Nagar, l'vleerut. Pin:250004 
!--· •• ·•"• ow ·- • •• ·--·· - ·--• 

[ State(~: Uttar Pradesh Country ('&'~T) : India 
i ~.._.,..,.. . .. ·•r·. ·• - • •........ • .. , , • • . , v ••. ,,.. ~· 


Phone Number +91-1212708665 Mobile Number .-f-91-9457213987 

I (tITTar ~: (JOfliill~c>t ~ :'-·· ......-... . -· - .. . ···- - .....~·-·· . .. . ...........

l 

; Email-ID (~- abhi2708665@ymail.com

l ~: -----­
!· .... ........ . " ... . ....... . i,,~&- . 

I Status(~) Urban ~ '))__, 
5} J r 

~~JIl- Above Ciraduate
l ~ ,. ;o Education Status : 
i (Rural/Urban) : 
!··. . .. . ...,. .,_.~ ·- -- .....~ . -· ··- . .·,. .. 

! Requester Letter Details not provided Details not 
provided' Number(~tjC\Cfi f.ov-.rv c>vycb.J i A Li¥>/ Letter Date : 

tnr ~: J>6A Z! ~Vy "'/e-. )~t. . 
·- ... •· ... ;rJ._; . . . 

Is Requester No ) 7 £--. Ind.ian 

Below Poverty /cf 


Line ? (CRIT A C Av J l A- 'ZJ. \ ~ Citizenship Status 
1 

~~ \~~ (Oildl~CfiC'tl) 

1-~~:~1:~- "ocR~~~ived b; c~.b;;;~ ->\~0s\~ ~ode of Payment Payment 
1 (~ CfiT Secretariat) (o riginal recipient) Gatevvay 

(3ia1a101 CfiT ~)
3id1Ci101) : .:> 
- ~ ...... 

Manish Gupta , Dir(SEA) 

1 Request Pertains 
l 

to (.3f01'Utr 
.;, 

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTlMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=mgyeWqrGqBcSxDUaOzwl:>YCJf;7nl\A,-.1 <::r1i/ •• .oi ., rn • ,,... 
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\ 
fal Chl1 ft>l ml ct 

~~: 

The belov,r mentioned E-mail was sent on the following E-Mail Addresses on 
26/04/2018 from the Applicants E-Mail ID abhi94572l3987(if'.gmail.com 

secy-do t@ni c.i n, 
secretary-posts@indiapost.gov .in, 
ddgpg-dot ddgpg-dot@nic.in, 
ddgvigilance@incliapost.gov .in, · 
ddgpC?:D indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpaf(ij]indiapost.gov. in 
cc: memberf-dot memberf-dot@nic.in 

bee: CCA UP (West), DOT, .M.eerut ccaupwest.me-up@nic.in, 

cvo-dot@gov.in. 


The subject line of the Mail \Vas Promotion of Shri 13.M. Tagde to the Sr. A.O 

I Cadre and the body read as under: "~ ­
I 
I 
! 	 I wish to apprise you of the corrupt practices being carried out in O/o The : 

Controller of Communication Accounts, Uttar Pradesh ( W), Brahmnpuri ~. ' 
Telephone Exchange Building, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh by Shri V .N. Tandan 
(CCA) as regards promotion of a Group B officer Shri B.M. Tagde fron1 the 
post of Accounts Officer to Sr. Accounts Officer, in spite of the fact that a II Information Criminal Revision case is pending against Shri B3vL Tagde in the Sessions 

Sought ('711111Cfllft Court, Meerut. The fact that a Criminal Revision case is pending against Shri 
B.M. Tagde along \vith all relevant details has been innumerably intimated by~: 
me to the O/o The Controller of Communication Accounts, Ultar Pradesh (W), 
Brnhampuri Telephone Exchange Building, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh. Just a te\v 
days back I had also E-mailed the position to Shri V.N. Tandan, CCA but all 
my mails remain u1i.answered/unrep.lied. The fact that Shri B.M. Tagde cannot 
be promoted is mentioned in the promotion order itself (Para 4 of copy 
attached being relevant) but all the rules have been flouted by Shri V.N. 
Tandan, CCA and it is best understood that he has granted promotion to Shri 
B.M. Tagde from the post of AO to Sr. AO w.e.f. 16/04/2018. This is gross 
misuse of official power and illegal favour granted to a criminally accused 
officer by a Group A Civil Servant, against whom action is requested to be 
initiated forthwith. 

Yours faithfully, 

Abhishek Garg 

It is requested that receipt of the communication by all the E-1\!failcd addresses ' 
may be confirmed along with elate ofreceipt by each. 

A.ction taken by each on the matter reported , may kii1dly be furnished /got 

l furnished. 
1· -··-· --- ­

The belov·.r mentioned E-mail was sent on the following E-Ivfail Addresses on ! 
26/04/2018 from the Applicants E-Mail ID abhi9457213987(q}grnail.com l 

! secv-dot<ZU.nic.in. 

I 

"' ' ··· ~ . 


https://rtionline.gov. in/RTIM IS/CPI O/RT!Detai ls. php?reg=mgye W qrGqBcSxD UqQzwl2Y967DMcLSCIK w%2FR UC... I 7-05-20 I 8 
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secretary-posts@indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpg-dot ddgpg-dot@nic.in, 
ddgvigilance@indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgp@.indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpat{~0indiapost.gov .in 
cc: rnemberf.-dot memberf-dot@}nic.in 

bee: CCA UP (\Vest), DOT, Meerut ccaupwest.me-up@ nic.in, 

cvo-dot@gov.in. 


The subject line of the Mail was Promotion of Shri B.M. Tagde to the Sr. AO 
Cadre and the body read as under: 

I wish to apprise you of the corrupt practices being carried out in O/o The 
Controller of Communication Accounts, Uttar Pradesh (W), Brahampuri 
Telephone Exchange Building, l\1ecrut, Uttar Pradesh by Shri V.N. Tanclan 
(CCA) as regards promotion of a Group B officer Shri B..M. Tagde from the 
post of Accounts Officer to Sr. Accounts Officer, in spite of the fact that a 
Criminal Revision case is pending against Shri B.M. Tagde in the Sessions 
Court l\1eerut. The fact that a Criminal Revision case is pending agai11~1;t, ShriOriginal RTI 
B.M. Tagde along with all relevant detajls has been innumerably intiii:rated by 

Text(~ me to the O/o The Contrnller of Communication Accounts. Uttar Pradesh ( W). " 
Brahampuri Telephone Exchange Building, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh. Just a 'few 3IRtT,mf tfrO): 
days back, I had also E-mailed the position to Shri V.N. Tanclan, CCA but all 
my mails remain unansweredhinreplied. The fact that Shri B.M. Tagde cannot 
be promoted is mentioned in the promotion order itself (Para 4 of copy 
attached being relevant) but all the rule~: have been flouted by Shri V.N. 
Tandan, CCA and it is best understood that he has granted promotion to Shri 
B.M. Tagde from the post of AO to Sr. AO w.e.f. 16/04/2018 . This is gross 
misuse of official pO\:ver and illegal favour granted to a criminally accused 
officer by a Group A Civil Servant against whom action is requested to be 
initiated forthwith. 

Yours faithfully, 

Abhishek Garg 

It is requested that receipt of the communication by all the E-Mailed addresses 
may be confirmed along with date of receipt by each. · 

.• Action taken by each on the matter reported, may kindly be furn ishecl/got 
1, furnished. 

[~~~=-~-~=---~---=~ -~=·~5~t i ~~~:.~_~_;;~:~· ---~- ~- • .. 

https://rtionline.gov. in/RT!Ml S/CP! O/RT!Detai ls.php?reg=mgye W qrGqBcSxD UqQzw12Y967DMcLSC!K w%2FR UC. .. 17-05-20 18 
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c--- Other part(s) of the requests with registration number: DOTEL/R/2018/80313 

Registration 
Number Concern CPIO Current Status 

Closing 
Date 

POSTS/R/2018/80143/1 U.P . Dy. Director of REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER 15/05/2018 
Accounts, Lucknow PUBLIC AUTHORITY 

1'7 ().C::: ')Al Ohttps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest.php?reg=mgyeWqrGqBcSxDUqQzwl2Y967DMcLSCIKw%?r:R 
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70-01 /201 8-SEA-ll 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communication 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhawan, Ashoka Road 

New Delhi-110001 


!Jated the ;~i,June, 20 'i 8 
'l ) I ~\_ ,. 

To 

Sh. Abhishek Garg, 

L-465, Shastri Nagar, 

Mee rut -250004 (UP) 


Sub: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 ,in respect of Sh. Abhishek 
.Garg. 

With reference to your on line RTI applicatiollf.) Under regn 
No.DOTEUR/2018/80304 _dated 10/05/2018, received on transfer from Cabinet 
Sectt, DOTEUR/2018/80306, dated 10/05/2018 received on transfer from 
Department of Posts and No. DOTEUR/2018/ /80313 dated 1'5/05/2018 received 
on transfer from Department of Posts the ,required information is furnished as 
under. 

Information sought Reply Furnished 
1 It is requested that receipt of the 
communication by all the E-Mailed 
addresses may be confirmed along 
with date of receipt by each. 

2.Action taken by each on the matter 

There is no information in SEA-II 
section regarding receipt of mail dated 
26/04/2018 as mentioned in the on line 
RTI applications as above/ however 
mail dated 26/04/2018 the copy 
marked to Member (F) DoT has been 
received on 10/05/2018 
There is no information in SEA-II 

reported, may kindly be furnished/got section regarding action taken by 
furnished ' DOP, as well as Cabinett Sectt, 

however, with reference to the mail 
received through Member (F) detailed 
report on the subject has been called 
for from the Olo CCA, UP (W) 
Meerut, vide this section letter of even 
No. dated 23/05/2018 with the copy 
endorsed to you. 

. In this regard, an appeal, if any may be submitted to Sh. A.K. Singh, DOG 
(E&T) and 1" Appellate Authority, DoT (HQ) New Delhi within 30j~Jett~ 

(Manish~a) 
Director (SEA) & CPIO 

~o ADG (SEA-I) DoT (HQ) for information 


